State of California—Health and Human Services Agency
{ California Department of Public Health
CBPH

HOWARD BACKER, MD, MPH EDMUND G. BROWN JR.

Interim Director Govemor
May 18, 2011

County of Santa Barbara

Attention: Paige Batson, MA, PHN, RN
300 N. San Antonio Road

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Subject: Agreement Number 10-95442 A01
Dear Ms. Batson:

This agreement amendment cannot be considered binding on either party until approved by appropriate
authorized state agencies. No services should be provided prior to approval, as the State is not obligated to
make any payments on any agreement amendment prior to final approval. Expeditious handling of this
agreement amendment is appreciated. For inquiries regarding this agreement amendment, please contact
Rossana A. Ordonez at 510/620-3768.

Complete the following item(s) and return them to the address stated below:

X Standard Agreement Amendment (STD. 213A) with attached exhibits. Sign the first page of each
standard agreement amendment (STD. 213A) package and return all items to the Branch at the
address below for further processing.

X Other: Return two (2) copies of the Board Motion/Resolution authorizing this agreement.

Thank you,

,f’fli,//‘);g'
Rossana A. Ord%w
California Departfnent of Public Health

Immunization Branch
850 Marina Bay Pkwy., Bldg. P 2™ Floor
Richmond, CA 94804

Attachment(s)

Immunization Branch, 850 Marina Bay Pkwy., Bldg. P, Richmond, CA 94804
(510) 620-3737
Internet Address: www.cdph.ca.gov



State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health
Contracts and Purchasing Services Section

Darfur Contracting Act

Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) sections 10475-10481, the Darfur Contracting Act’s intent is to
preclude State agencies from contracting with scrutinized companies that do business in the African nation of
Sudan. A scrutinized company is a company doing specified types of business in Sudan as defined in PCC
section 10476. Scrutinized companies are ineligible to, and cannot, contract with a State agency for goods or
services (PCC section 10477(a)) unless obtaining permission from the Department of General Services
according to the criteria set forth in PCC section 10477(b).

Therefore, to be eligible to contract with the California Department of Public Health, please initial one of the
following three paragraphs and complete the certification below:

1. We do not currently have, or we have not had within the previous
Initials three years, business activities or other operations outside of the United States.
OR
2. We are a scrutinized company as defined in Public Contract Code
Initials section 10476, but we have received written permission from the Department of General

Services (DGS) to submit a bid or proposal pursuant to Public Contract Code section
10477 (b) or submit a contract/purchase order. A copy of the written permission from
DGS is included with our bid, proposal or contract/purchase order.

OR

3. We currently have, or we have had within the previous three years,
Initials business activities or other operations outside of the United States,
but we certify below that we are not a scrutinized company
as defined in Public Contract Code section 10476.

CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY that | am duly authorized to legally bind this
company to the clause listed above. This certification is made under the laws of the State of California.

Company Name (Printed) Federal ID Number

By (Authorized Signature)

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Date Executed Executed in the County and State of

CDPH 9067 (4/09)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD 213A_CDPH (9/09)

Agreement Number

Check here if additional pages are added: 1 Page(s) 10-95442

Amendment Number

A01

Registration Number:

1.  This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

State Agency’s Name

California Department of Public Health

Also known as CDPH or the State

Contractor's Name -
County of Santa Barbara

(Also referred to as Contractor)

2. Thetermofthis July 1,2010  through June 30, 2011
Agreement is:
3. The maximum amount of this $ 37,226

Agreement after this amendmentis:  Thirty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part

of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

. Amendment effective date: July 1, 2010

Il.  Purpose of amendment: Due to the recent budget cut by the Legislature of $18 million in local assistance
funding, this amendment decreases the total contract budget. CDPH is obtaining a continuation of the same
services identified in the original agreement with the exception of Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 5,

Paragraph B. 1) subparagraph f).

(Continued on next page)

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor's Name (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

County of Santa Barbara

By(Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
V=l

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

Address

300 N. San Antonio Road, Santa Barbara, CA 93110

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Agency Name

California Department of Public Health

By (Authorized Signature) Date Signed (Do not type)
&5

Printed Name and Title of Person Signing
Sandra Winters, Chief, Contracts and Purchasing Services Section

Address

1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5178, MS 1802, P.O. Box 997377,
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services
Use Only

D Exempt per:




V1.

VL.

County of Santa Barbara
10-95442 AO1
Page 2 of 2

Certain changes made in this amendment are shown as: Text additions are displayed
in bold and underline. Text deletions are displayed as strike through text (i.e., Strike).

Paragraph 3 (maximum amount payable) on the face of the original STD 213 is
decreased by $64,706 and is amended to read .

$104.932(One-Hundred-One
TFhousand-Nine-Hundred Thirty-Twe-Dollars) $37,226 (Thirty-Seven Thousand Two
Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars).

Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 5, Paragraph B. 1) is hereby amended to
delete subparagraph f)

Paragraph 4 (Incorporated Exhibits) on the face of the original STD. 213 is amended to
add the following revised exhibit:

Exhibit B, Attachment | A1 — Budget
Exhibit B, Attachment | A1, Schedule |

All references to Exhibit B, Attachment | and Exhibit B, Attachment I, Schedule | in any
exhibit incorporated into this agreement shall hereinafter be deemed to read Exhibit B,
Attachment | A1 and Exhibit B, Attachment | A1, Schedule I. Exhibit B, Attachment |
and Exhibit B, Attachment |, Schedule | is hereby replaced in its entirety by the
attached revised exhibit.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.



County of Santa Barbara
10-95442 A01

Exhibit B, Attachment | A1

Budget
Monthly salary
% of time or range or

Personnel hours on project hourly rate Total
1-Admin/Office Professional Ill 84% 23% $4000-$6200 $62:385:00  $16,523.00
1-Program Administrator 8% $7000-$8500 $7,986.00
Total Personnel ‘ . $62:385.00  $24.509.00
Fringe Benefits (40% of Personnel) $24,054.00 $9.804.00
Operating Expenses or General Expenses

Office Supplies $9:493.00 2,615.00
Printing ' $1,500.00 0.00
Health Education Materials $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 0.00
Equipment Expenses $0.00

Travel $3.600.00 $298.00
Subcontracts $0.00

Other Costs ' $0.00

Indirect Costs $0.00 $0.00
Total Budget $104.932.00  $37,226.00

Page 1 of 1



